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Statistics Summary for Murray St. (as of Apr 26, 2019)

Opponent

vs Maryland

vs #9 Alabama

vs Alabama

at Troy

vs Maryland

vs Butler

vs Delaware

vs George Mason

vs South Dakota

vs Ball State

vs UMBC

at NC State

at NC State

vs Southern lllinois
Vs Saint Louis

vs #17 Kentucky
NORTHERN IOWA
SAMFORD
PURDUE FORT WAYNE
SAMFORD

at Memphis

vs #13 Texas Tech
vs North Alabama
vs Maine

at Memphis

at Eastern lllinois

at Eastern lllinois
MEMPHIS
TENNESSEE STATE
TENNESSEE STATE
BELMONT

BELMONT

at Southern lllinois
TENNESSEE TECH
TENNESSEE TECH
at Austin Peay

at Austin Peay

at UT Martin

at UT Martin

at Southeast Missouri
at Southeast Missouri
at Jacksonville State
at Jacksonville State
NORTH ALABAMA
EASTERN KY.
EASTERN KY.
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5-3
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7-10
4-1
2-0
5-1
6-3
0-8
2-3
5-6
5-9
7-0
7-4
0-8
1-2

1-0

2019 Murray State Softball

(All games)

Record: 22-24 Home: 9-5 Away: 7-9 Neutral: 6-10 OVC: 12-6
Player avg slug ob% g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs e
GOETZ Lillie .310 .519 433 46 129 25 40 13 1 4 35 27 20 6 2 5
FINCK Brenna 299 354 375 46 147 30 44 5 [¢] 1 10 18 24 11 3 11
STRIEGEL JENSEN .290 .298 .348 44 124 26 36 1 (] 0 5 10 29 8 6] 1
BRAUNDMEIER Log .272 .368 .336 46 125 18 34 7 1 1 19 8 19 7 0 3
GILMORE Sierra .271 .414 .368 46 133 27 36 4 (] 5 25 20 18 7 (6] 8
CARROLL Lindsey .248 .333 .297 45 129 16 32 6 1 1 7 8 24 3 2 11
JONES Lexi 230 .421 .293 46 126 9 29 3 0 7 25 8 29 (0] 0 7
CULVER Madison 228 .372 .283 46 145 12 33 6 (0] 5 24 10 14 [¢] 1 2
SHOULDERS Abby .204 .245 .328 24 49 2 10 2 [¢] 0 4 7 8 [¢] 0 0]
TEAGUE Denise 194 .254 276 32 67 6 13 4 (] 0 10 7 9 0 6] 0
BIALEK Kristen 1.000 1.000 1.000 32 1 8 1. o0 0O O O O O O o o
BARRETT Ellison 174 174 269 17 23 3 4 (6] (] (6] 3 3 3 2 1 (0]
WALLS Dani .077 .308 .143 13 13 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 5 (0] 0 0
HALE Macey .000 .000 .000 3 3 o] (o] 6] (0] (6] 0 (] 1 (0] (6] (0]
KESEL Leah .000 .000 .000 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals .258 .367 .335 46 1214 186 313 51 3 25 170 127 203 44 9 51
Opponents .286  .454  .346 46 1250 216 358 58 5 47 205 99 198 33 12 47
LOB - Team (291), Opp (270). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (7). IBB - Team (2),
GOETZ 1, CULVER 1, Opp (2).
Player era  w-I app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so avg hr
MAKOWSKY Taylor 264 7-4 1413 5 3 O 63.2 59 27 24 17 48 242 8
JAMES Hannah 2.72 11-11 3127 12 4 2 144.0 152 73 56 29 106 .266 15
VAN DUYSE Amber 4.02 2-2 19 0 0 0 1 31.1 38 26 18 10 13 .290 4
BARRETT Ellison 453 2-1 15 0 0 0 2 29.1 31 20 19 11 12 .282 8
VAUGHN Grace 7.65 0-4 19 5 0 0 O 35.2 60 51 39 24 17 .366 8
SUSKI Olivia 27.46  0-2 6 1 0 0 O 4.1 18 19 17 8 2 .621 4
Totals 3.79 22-24 46 46 17 8 5 308.1 358 216 167 99 198 286 47
Opponents 3.37 24-22 46 46 16 5 3  307.2 313 186 148 127 203 258 25
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3-0
0-4

5-0
2-4
4-2
5-4
3-0
8-4
1-9
0-2
4-9
4-5
1-5
7-6

PB - Team (5), CULVER 5, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (5), CULVER 5. SBA/ATT - CULVER
(32-43), JAMES (16-20), VAUGHN (11-14), VAN DUYSE (4-5), MAKOWSKY (2-5), SUSKI

(0-1).

Score by innings
Murray St.
Opponents

1

2 3

4

5

6 7 8
31 21 24 20 31 33 22
23 28 39 32 26 33 25

3
4

9
1
6

Total

186
216

Win-loss breakouts: Day 18-23; Night 4-1; vs Left 2-3; vs Right 20-21;
1-run games 5-7; 2-run games 3-2; 5+run games 5-9; Extra inns 1-5; Shutouts 8-5.
Current streak: Won 1; Longest winning streak: 4; Longest losing streak: 5.
Attendance: Home 1847 (avg 131); Away 5604 (avg 186); Total 7451 (avg 169).



